
sKlas Namn Klubb Bil KMK LMS LMK BKD VMK VMK TOT 4 bästa Final Tot
PMS

Rally 4 5 24 30 31 14 20
jun jun jul aug aug sep sep

1 Kl3 Peter Bäck NMS Boden Volvo 242 25 25 25 25 100 100 50 150
1 Kl1 Jan-Olov Marklund Umeå AK Lancia 25 25 25 25 100 100 50 150
3 Kl2 Tommy Jakobsson Luleå MS Honda 25 24 25 22 96 96 50 146
4 Kl3 Lars-Erik Henriksson Luleå MS Peugeot 205 Gti 22 24 24 20 90 90 48 138
5 Kl3 Erik Norberg Vännes MK Opel Kadett GSI 25 24 23 72 72 40 112
6 Kl3 Staffan Johansson Älvsby MS Volvo 244 9 14 23 23 16 85 76 30 106
7 Kl2 Roland Åström Vännes MK Opel 21 23 21 65 65 40 105
8 Kl2 Per-Olof Larsson Vännes MK Peugeot 24 25 49 49 48 97
9 Kl1 Mikael Eriksson Vännes MK Lancia 24 23 47 47 48 95
10 Kl2 B-O Näslund Vännes MK Peugeot 309 22 20 42 42 46 88
11 Kl3 Brage Lundmark Piteå MS Volvo 242 24 24 24 46 70
12 Kl3 Göran Ahlström NMS Boden Volvo 242 6 22 28 28 38 66
13 Kl3 Curt Jonsson Sikfors Volvo 142 GL 14 16 30 30 36 66
14 Kl3 Daniel Sandström MS Umeå VW Golf Gti 22 22 22 42 64
15 Kl3 Kurt Ahlström NMS Boden Volvo 242 21 21 21 34 55
16 Kl3 Nils Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 240 25 24 49 49 49
17 Kl2 Peter Johansson Morjärvs MS Peugeot 306 23 25 48 48 48
18 Kl1 Mikael Jansson Morjärvs MS Toyota Celica 24 24 48 48 48
19 Kl1 Bernth Rönnberg Vännes MK Mitsubishi 23 24 47 47 47
20 Kl2 Anders Andersson Morjärvs MS VW Golf 24 22 46 46 46
20 Kl3 Anders Nilsson Lycksele MK Volvo 940 24 22 46 46 46
22 Kl1 Thomas Fredriksson NMS Boden Nissan 23 23 46 46 46
23 Kl3 Lars Wennberg NMS Boden Volvo 242 8 12 20 20 26 46
24 Kl3 Anders Aidanpää HaparandaSMS Volvo 242 10 13 23 23 22 45
25 Kl2 Anders Bergström NMS Boden Volvo 240 44 44
25 Kl3 Ingemar Svensson NMS Boden VW Golf Gti 44 44
27 Kl3 Simon Erlandsson Vännes MK Volvo 23 20 43 43 43
28 Kl2 Jan-Olof Renberg Piteå MS Opel Manta 42 42
29 Kl3 Magnus Lundgren NMS Boden Volvo 940 20 22 42 42 42
30 Kl2 Jonny Hjärpe Morjärvs MS Opel Ascona 21 20 41 41 41
30 Kl2 Anton Boman NMS Boden Opel 21 20 41 41 41
32 Kl3 Roger Johansson NMS Boden VW Golf 19 21 40 40 40
33 Kl3 Robin Erlandsson Vännes MK Volvo 17 21 38 38 38
34 Kl3 Conny Eriksson Vännes MK 19 19 38 38 38



35 Kl3 Rolf Kemi Luleå MS Opel Kadett GSI 7 11 18 18 18 36
36 Kl3 Dennis Jönsson Luleå MS Volvo 244 15 20 35 35 35
37 Kl3 Bo-Gustav Ahlbäck Morjärvs MS Porsche 924 16 19 35 35 35
38 Kl3 Lars Apperfeldt Vännes MK Volvo 740 16 18 34 34 34
39 Kl3 Tommy Larsson Älvsby MS Volvo 142 32 32
40 Kl3 Stig Rönnbäck Morjärvs MS Volvo 240 11 18 29 29 29
41 Kl3 Esa Makslahti HaparandaSMS Volvo 940 28 28
42 Kl3 Jimmy Jönsson Luleå MS Volvo 244 12 15 27 27 27
43 Kl1 Eerro Tallus NMS Boden Mitsubishi 25 25 25 25
43 Kl2 Marcus Nilsson Vännes MK Volvo 240 25 25 25 25
43 Kl2 Thomas Fredriksson NMS Boden Opel Corsa 25 25 25 25
46 Kl2 Magnus Åberg Bredviks MK VW Golf 24 24 24 24
46 Kl2 Patrik Forsberg Storumans SSK Ford Fiesta Etanol 24 24 24 24
46 Kl3 Erik Viklund Piteå MS Volvo 242 24 24
49 Kl2 Krister Etting Vännes MK VW Golf 23 23 23 23
49 Kl2 Kurt Rönnlund Morjärvs MS Opel Ascona 23 23 23 23
49 Kl2 Jan Lennartsson Lycksele MK VW Golf 23 23 23 23
49 Kl3 Thomas Westman NMS Boden Volvo 940 23 23 23 23
49 Kl3 Jan Selberg Luleå MS Volvo 242 23 23 23 23
54 Kl1 Mattias Rönnqvist Vännes MK Toyota Celica 22 22 22 22
54 Kl2 Henry Nilsson Överkalix MK SAAB 9000 22 22 22 22
54 Kl2 Björn Häggström Umeå AK Alfa Romeo Sprint 22 22 22 22
54 Kl3 Mattias Ahlenius Lycksele MK Volvo 22 22 22 22
58 Kl1 Alexander Westin Vännes MK Toyota Celica 21 21 21 21
58 Kl3 Roger Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 21 21 21 21
58 Kl3 Göte Lindmark Lycksele MK Volvo 240 21 21 21 21
58 Kl3 Patrik Lindfors Luleå MS VW Golf 21 21 21 21
62 Kl3 Daniel Jonsson Älvsby MS Opel Manta 20 20
63 Kl3 Christoffer Fredriksson Vännes MK VW Golf 19 19 19 19
64 Kl3 Emil Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 18 18 18 18
64 Kl3 Emil Johansson Luleå MS Volvo 240 18 18 18 18
67 Kl3 Andreas Eriksson Vännes MK Volvo 240 17 17 17 17
67 Kl3 Magnus Kitty HaparandaSMS VW Golf Gti 17 17 17 17
67 Kl3 Johan Makslahti HaparandaSMS Volvo 940 17 17 17 17
70 Kl3 Göran Ahlman NMS Boden Volvo 242 16 16
71 Kl3 Peter Lindqvist NMS Boden VW Golf Gti 13 13 13 13
72 Kl3 Rune Olovsson Älvsby MS Volvo 142 10 10 10 10
73 Kl3 Sten Sjögren NMS Boden Volvo 242 5 5 5 5



Juniorer
1 Kl4 Sofie Lundmark Piteå MS Volvo 242 25 25 25 50 75
2 Kl4 Daniel Larsson BKD Gällivare Saab 900 25 25 25 25
2 Kl4 Chrisian Johansson Lycksele MK Volvo 244 25 25 25 25

Rallycross 
1 Kl5 Örjan Larsson Luleå MS Ford Sierra 23 23 23 50 73
2 Kl7 Erik Wennberg Överkalix MK Peugeot 205 25 25 25 44 69
3 Kl7 Henry Nilsson Överkalix MK Peugeot 205 24 24 24 42 66
4 Kl6 Anders Christoffersson Piteå MS Volvo PV 50 50
4 Kl7 Petrus Johansson Älvsbyns MS Volvo 142 50 50
6 Kl5 Fredrik Johansson Lycksele MK Volvo 242 24 25 49 49 49
7 Kl5 Jonas Ökvist Piteå MS Opel Corsa 48 48
7 Kl6 Mikael Lindgren Piteå MS Volvo PV 48 48
7 Kl7 Inger Lundberg Piteå MS Saab 99 48 48
10 Kl7 Mats Öberg Luleå MS Opel Ascona 46 46
11 Kl7 Roger Folkesson Vännes MK Volvo 140 25 25 25 25
11 Kl6 Niklas Mörtsell BKD Gällivare Volvo PV 25 25 25 25
11 Kl5 Olle Lindberg Norsjö MS Opel 25 25 25 25
11 Kl5 Mikael Jansson Morjärvs MS BMW 25 25 25 25
11 Kl6 Mattias Holmgren Skellefteå MS Opel Corsa B 25 25 25 25
11 Kl6 Chrstoffer Harila Kalix MK Volvo S40 25 25 25 25
11 Kl7 Mattias Holmgren Skellefteå MS Opel 25 25 25 25
11 Kl7 Arnold Bodlund Kalix MK Opel 25 25 25 25
19 Kl5 Kent Larsson Luleå MS Ford Sierra 24 24 24 24
19 Kl7 Martin Karlsson Lycksele MK Volvo 24 24 24 24
19 Kl7 Anders Danell Kalix MK VW 1303 24 24 24 24
22 Kl7 Bo-Lennart Söderberg BKD Gällivare Volvo 240 23 23 23 23
22 Kl5 Per Hedestig Lycksele MK Volvo 240 23 23 23 23
22 Kl6 Olle Lindberg Norsjö MS Opel 23 23 23 23
25 Kl7 Anders Johansson BKD Gällivare Volvo 240 22 22 22 22
25 Kl6 Per Hedestig Lycksele MK Volvo 240 22 22 22 22

Historiska bilar

1 kl8 Leif Jonsson Älvsbyns MS Opel Ascona A 25 50 50



sKlas Namn Klubb Bil KMK LMS LMK BKD VMK VMK TOT 4 bästa Final Tot
PMS

Rally 4Wd 4 5 24 30 31 14 20
jun jun jul aug aug sep sep

1 Kl1 Jan-Olov Marklund Umeå AK Lancia 25 25 25 25 100 100 50 150
2 Kl1 Mikael Eriksson Vännes MK Lancia 24 23 47 47 48 95
3 Kl1 Mikael Jansson Morjärvs MS Toyota Celica 24 24 48 48 48
3 Kl1 Bernth Rönnberg Vännes MK Mitsubishi 23 24 47 47 47
5 Kl1 Thomas Fredriksson NMS Boden Nissan 23 23 46 46 46
6 Kl1 Eerro Tallus NMS Boden Mitsubishi 25 25 25 25
7 Kl1 Mattias Rönnqvist Vännes MK Toyota Celica 22 22 22 22
8 Kl1 Alexander Westin Vännes MK Toyota Celica 21 21 21 21

Rally 2Wd

1 Kl2 Tommy Jakobsson Luleå MS Honda 25 24 25 74 74 50 124
2 Kl2 Roland Åström Vännes MK Opel 21 23 22 66 66 40 106
3 Kl2 Per-Olof Larsson Vännes MK Peugeot 24 25 49 49 48 97
4 Kl2 B-O Näslund Vännes MK Peugeot 309 22 21 43 43 46 89
5 Kl2 Peter Johansson Morjärvs MS Peugeot 306 23 25 48 48 48
6 Kl2 Anders Andersson Morjärvs MS VW Golf 24 22 46 46 46
7 Kl2 Anders Bergström NMS Boden Volvo 240 44 44
8 Kl2 Jan-Olof Renberg Piteå MS Opel Manta 42 42
9 Kl2 Jonny Hjärpe Morjärvs MS Opel Ascona 21 20 41 41 41
10 Kl2 Anton Boman NMS Boden Opel 21 20 41 41 41
12 Kl2 Marcus Nilsson Vännes MK Volvo 240 25 25 25 25
11 Kl2 Thomas Fredriksson NMS Boden Opel Corsa 25 25 25 25
13 Kl2 Magnus Åberg Bredviks MK VW Golf 24 24 24 24
13 Kl2 Patrik Forsberg Storumans SSK Ford Fiesta Etanol 24 24 24 24
15 Kl2 Krister Etting Vännes MK VW Golf 23 23 23 23
15 Kl2 Kurt Rönnlund Morjärvs MS Opel Ascona 23 23 23 23
15 Kl2 Jan Lennartsson Lycksele MK VW Golf 23 23 23 23
18 Kl2 Henry Nilsson Överkalix MK SAAB 9000 22 22 22 22
19 Kl2 Björn Häggström Umeå AK Alfa Romeo Sprint 22 22 22 22
20 Kl3 Christoffer Fredriksson Vännes MK VW Golf 20 20 20 20
21 Kl4 Leif Jonsson Älvsby MS Opel Ascona 19 19 19 19



Rally VOC och Ekonomi
1 Kl3 Peter Bäck NMS Boden Volvo 242 25 25 25 25 100 100 50 150
2 Kl3 Lars-Erik Henriksson Luleå MS Peugeot 205 Gti 22 24 24 20 90 90 48 138
3 Kl3 Erik Norberg Vännes MK Opel Kadett GSI 25 24 23 72 72 40 112
4 Kl3 Staffan Johansson Älvsby MS Volvo 244 9 14 23 23 16 85 76 30 106
5 Kl3 Brage Lundmark Piteå MS Volvo 242 24 24 24 46 70
6 Kl3 Göran Ahlström NMS Boden Volvo 242 6 22 28 28 38 66
7 Kl3 Curt Jonsson Sikfors Volvo 142 GL 14 16 30 30 36 66
8 Kl3 Daniel Sandström MS Umeå VW Golf Gti 22 22 22 42 64
9 Kl3 Kurt Ahlström NMS Boden Volvo 242 21 21 21 34 55
10 Kl3 Nils Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 240 25 24 49 49 49
11 Kl3 Anders Nilsson Lycksele MK Volvo 940 24 22 46 46 46
12 Kl3 Lars Wennberg NMS Boden Volvo 242 8 12 20 20 26 46
13 Kl3 Anders Aidanpää HaparandaSMS Volvo 242 10 13 23 23 22 45
14 Kl3 Ingemar Svensson NMS Boden VW Golf Gti 44 44
15 Kl3 Simon Erlandsson Vännes MK Volvo 23 20 43 43 43
16 Kl3 Magnus Lundgren NMS Boden Volvo 940 20 22 42 42 42
17 Kl3 Roger Johansson NMS Boden VW Golf 19 21 40 40 40
18 Kl3 Robin Erlandsson Vännes MK Volvo 17 21 38 38 38
19 Kl3 Conny Eriksson Vännes MK 19 19 38 38 38
20 Kl3 Rolf Kemi Luleå MS Opel Kadett GSI 7 11 18 18 18 36
21 Kl3 Dennis Jönsson Luleå MS Volvo 244 15 20 35 35 35
22 Kl3 Bo-Gustav Ahlbäck Morjärvs MS Porsche 924 16 19 35 35 35
23 Kl3 Lars Apperfeldt Vännes MK Volvo 740 16 18 34 34 34
24 Kl3 Tommy Larsson Älvsby MS Volvo 142 32 32
25 Kl3 Stig Rönnbäck Morjärvs MS Volvo 240 11 18 29 29 29
26 Kl3 Esa Makslahti HaparandaSMS Volvo 940 28 28
27 Kl3 Jimmy Jönsson Luleå MS Volvo 244 12 15 27 27 27
28 Kl3 Erik Viklund Piteå MS Volvo 242 24 24
29 Kl3 Thomas Westman NMS Boden Volvo 940 23 23 23 23
29 Kl3 Jan Selberg Luleå MS Volvo 242 23 23 23 23
31 Kl3 Mattias Ahlenius Lycksele MK Volvo 22 22 22 22
32 Kl3 Roger Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 21 21 21 21
32 Kl3 Göte Lindmark Lycksele MK Volvo 240 21 21 21 21
32 Kl3 Patrik Lindfors Luleå MS VW Golf 21 21 21 21
35 Kl3 Daniel Jonsson Älvsby MS Opel Manta 20 20
36 Kl3 Emil Fransson Vännes MK Volvo 18 18 18 18
36 Kl3 Emil Johansson Luleå MS Volvo 240 18 18 18 18
38 Kl3 Andreas Eriksson Vännes MK Volvo 240 17 17 17 17
38 Kl3 Magnus Kitty HaparandaSMS VW Golf Gti 17 17 17 17
38 Kl3 Johan Makslahti HaparandaSMS Volvo 940 17 17 17 17
41 Kl3 Göran Ahlman NMS Boden Volvo 242 16 16
42 Kl3 Peter Lindqvist NMS Boden VW Golf Gti 13 13 13 13
43 Kl3 Rune Olovsson Älvsby MS Volvo 142 10 10 10 10



44 Kl3 Sten Sjögren NMS Boden Volvo 242 5 5 5 5
Juniorer

1 Kl4 Sofie Lundmark Piteå MS Volvo 242 25 25 25 50 75
2 Kl4 Daniel Larsson BKD Gällivare Saab 900 25 25 25 25
2 Kl4 Chrisian Johansson Lycksele MK Volvo 244 25 25 25 25

Rallycross SN
1 Kl5 Örjan Larsson Luleå MS Ford Sierra 23 23 23 50 73
2 Kl5 Fredrik Johansson Lycksele MK Volvo 242 24 25 49 49 49
3 Kl5 Jonas Ökvist Piteå MS Opel Corsa 48 48
4 Kl5 Olle Lindberg Norsjö MS Opel 25 25 25 25
4 Kl5 Mikael Jansson Morjärvs MS BMW 25 25 25 25
6 Kl5 Kent Larsson Luleå MS Ford Sierra 24 24 24 24
7 Kl5 Per Hedestig Lycksele MK Volvo 240 23 23 23 23

Rallycross 2400
1 Kl6 Anders Christoffersson Piteå MS Volvo PV 50 50
2 Kl6 Fredrik Johansson Lycksele MK Volvo 242 24 25 49 49 49
3 Kl6 Mikael Lindgren Piteå MS Volvo PV 48 48
4 Kl6 Niklas Mörtsell BKD Gällivare Volvo PV 25 25 25 25
4 Kl6 Mattias Holmgren Skellefteå MS Opel Corsa B 25 25 25 25
4 Kl6 Chrstoffer Harila Kalix MK Volvo S40 25 25 25 25
7 Kl6 Olle Lindberg Norsjö MS Opel 23 23 23 23
8 Kl6 Per Hedestig Lycksele MK Volvo 240 22 22 22 22

Rallycross 2150
1 Kl7 Erik Wennberg Överkalix MK Peugeot 205 25 25 25 44 69
2 Kl7 Henry Nilsson Överkalix MK Peugeot 205 24 24 24 42 66
3 Kl7 Petrus Johansson Älvsbyns MS Volvo 142 50 50
4 Kl7 Inger Lundberg Piteå MS Saab 99 48 48
5 Kl7 Mats Öberg Luleå MS Opel Ascona 46 46
6 Kl7 Roger Folkesson Vännes MK Volvo 140 25 25 25 25
6 Kl7 Mattias Holmgren Skellefteå MS Opel 25 25 25 25
6 Kl7 Arnold Bodlund Kalix MK Opel 25 25 25 25
9 Kl7 Martin Karlsson Lycksele MK Volvo 24 24 24 24
9 Kl7 Anders Danell Kalix MK VW 1303 24 24 24 24
11 Kl7 Bo-Lennart Söderberg BKD Gällivare Volvo 240 23 23 23 23
12 Kl7 Anders Johansson BKD Gällivare Volvo 240 22 22 22 22

Historiska bilar

1 kl8 Leif Jonsson Älvsbyns MS Opel Ascona A 50 50
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